

Information Governance Department

Wrightington Hospital Hall Lane Appley Bridge Wigan WN6 9EP

Tel: 01257 256284 Email: foi@wwl.nhs.uk

Web: www.wwl.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI2021/7303

Date Received: 2nd February 2021

Response Due: 2nd March 2021

Date: 25th February 2021

Dear Sir/Madam

INFORMATION REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

You asked:

Can you please supply the following information?

- 1. Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record? Allscripts SCM
- 2. What are the contract start and end dates for the Electronic Patient Record?

Start date: Jun 2016 End date: Oct 2024

3. Do you have a digital system for Order Communications within the hospital? Yes

If so, could you please provide the name of the supplier? Allscripts SCM

- 4. Do you use this Order Comms system for your hospital at night process? Yes
- 5. When was the Order Comms solution implemented? June 2016
- 6. Is the Trust working on or have they achieved a HIMMS level to support clinical use of technology? If so, what level and when was it achieved/when will it be achieved?

Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh Teaching Hospitals NHS FT and Allscripts are working jointly on a roadmap to achieve HIMMS EMRAM Level 7. No target date currently set.

I trust that this information is helpful to you, however if you are not entirely satisfied with this response please do not hesitate to contact the Information Governance Department on 01257 488271. If we do not hear from you within 28 days, we will assume that we have been able to accommodate your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Yours sincerely,

Malcolm Gandy

Chief Information Officer

PLEASE NOTE:

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: Information Governance Department, Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust, Wrightington Hospital, Hall Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6 9EP

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Helpline number: 0303 123 1113